already owned by them under Rule 26.1 of the Takeovers Code upon completion of the Offer.

FULFILLMENT OF THE CONDITIONS OF THE OFFER

As disclosed in the Offer Document, the Offer is subject to the Conditions being fulfilled in full. As all

the Conditions have been fulfilled, the Offer has become unconditional on 31 May 2019 and is open for

acceptance until 4:00 p.m. (Hong Kong time) on Friday, 14 June 2019.

3

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Set out below are the Company’s existing shareholding structure and the shareholding structure in the

event the Offer has been accepted in full (taking into account that the HFC Subsidiaries, the Cheong’s

Family, Barragan and Dekker have irrevocably undertaken not to accept the Offer), and assuming that

no additional Shares will be issued from the date of this Offer Document up to and including the date of

completion of the Offer:

As at the date of

this announcement

Immediately after completion

of the Offer (taking into account that

 the HFC Subsidiaries, the Cheong’s

 Family, Barragan and Dekker have

irrevocably undertaken not to

accept the Offer)

Shareholders No. of Shares Approximate % No. of Shares Approximate %

HF (Cayman) 555,202,784 37.20 555,202,784 46.92

HF (HK) 47,443,003 3.18 47,443,003 4.01

HF Enterprises 29,079,206 1.95 29,079,206 2.46

Cheong Zee Yee Ling,

 Helen 3,397,000 0.23 3,397,000 0.29

Cheong Hooi Kheng 2,000,000 0.13 2,000,000 0.17

Barragan 285,312,566 19.12 285,312,566 24.11

Dekker 260,778,106 17.47 260,778,106 22.04

Sub-total 1,183,212,665 79.28 1,183,212,665 100.00

Other Shareholders 309,198,321 20.72 – 0.00

Total 1,492,410,986 100.00 1,183,212,665 100.00

Shareholders are advised to read the Offer Document carefully, including the recommendation

from the Independent Board Committee to the Independent Shareholders and the advice of

Lego Corporate Finance Limited to the Independent Board Committee and the Independent

Shareholders in respect of the Offer, before deciding whether or not to accept the Offer.

Independent Shareholders should also note that their voting decisions on the Special Resolution

proposed at the SGM approving the Offer and the Whitewash Waiver shall not affect their

decisions as to whether to accept the Offer or not. Shareholders are advised to consult with their